# CH \$40,00

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reuter-Stokes, Inc.		03/06/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cardinal Pumps & Exchangers Inc.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Corp. organized in OH
Street Address:	1332 Salem Parkway
City:	Salem
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44460
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2950738	SAGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: semert@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Hovey Williams LLP Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael B. Hurd
Signature:	/Michael B. Hurd/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004067 FRAME: 0110

900143846

Date:	09/23/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004067 FRAME: 0111

# **ASSIGNMENT**

We, the undersigned, Reuter-Stokes, Inc., having a place of business located at 8499 Darrow Road, Twinsburg, OH 44087, do hereby assign and convey the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark SAGE, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,950,738 obtained for said mark, and the good will of the business symbolized by said mark, to Cardinal Pumps & Exchangers Inc. located at 1332 Salem Parkway, Salem, Ohio 44460 in association with the sale of a portion of the business.

Further, we do hereby give consent to said assignee to take solely in its name all necessary procedures for recording this assignment at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the basis of the assignment herein made.

		for Reuter-Stokes, Inc.:
		Lu Mosk
		signature
		Leo VanderSchuur
		typed or printed name of person signing above
		President
		title
		March 6, 2009
		date
STATE OF OHIO	)	
COUNTY OF SUMMIT	) ss )	
Subscribed and swor	n to before me this <u>06</u>	_day of <u>March</u> , 2009.
		Suznive M. Laglione Notary Public
Seal		
		Suzanne M. Gaglione, Notary Public
My Commission expires:	pm.04,2014	State of Ohio  My Commission Expires 14 2014

RECORDED: 09/23/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004067 FRAME: 0112